

20th July 2018

The Manager Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited, 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.	The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.
---	--

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of the newspaper clipping of the unaudited financial results of the Bank for quarter ended 30th June 2018 published in the English daily, Business Standard, and in Navshakti, a Marathi daily on 20th July 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above mentioned results were forwarded to you on 19th July 2018, immediately after they were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Bank at its Meeting held on that day.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully,
Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

B.R. Chandarana
Bina Chandarana
Company Secretary &
Sr.Executive Vice President

Encl : as above.



Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.
CIN: L65110MH1985PLC038137

Registered Office:
27 BKC, C 27, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051,
Maharashtra, India.

T +91 22 61660000
F +91 22 67132403
www.kotak.com



Business Standard

MUMBAI |
FRIDAY, 20 JULY 2018



KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

CIN - L65110MH1985PLC038137

Registered Office: 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: 61660001 Website: www.kotak.com

STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018

₹ in crore

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 st March, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2017 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	6,644.29	23,800.70	5,562.66
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (before extraordinary items)	1,024.94	4,084.30	912.73
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after extraordinary items)	1,024.94	4,084.30	912.73
Equity Share Capital	953.07	952.82	951.75
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Minority Interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	36,528.83**	26,695.62*	26,695.62*
Basic Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) ₹	5.38	21.54	4.88
Diluted Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) ₹	5.37	21.51	4.87
Basic Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) ₹	5.38	21.54	4.88
Diluted Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) ₹	5.37	21.51	4.87

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018

₹ in crore

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 st March, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2017 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	9,903.56	38,723.67	8,604.56
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (before extraordinary items)	1,574.48	6,200.97	1,346.82
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after extraordinary items)	1,574.48	6,200.97	1,346.82
Equity Share Capital	953.07	952.82	951.75
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Minority Interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	49,533.24**	37,570.39*	37,570.39*
Basic Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) ₹	8.26	32.70	7.20
Diluted Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) ₹	8.25	32.66	7.19
Basic Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) ₹	8.26	32.70	7.20
Diluted Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) ₹	8.25	32.66	7.19

* - As on 31st March, 2017

** As on 31st March, 2018

Note:

The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year-Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Year-ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on www.kotak.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Dipak Gupta
Joint Managing Director



नवशक्ति
मुंबई, शुक्रवार, २० जुलै २०१८

१३



कोटक महिन्द्र बँक लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: - L65110MH1985PLC038137

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: २७वी.मो. मी२७, जी. बंगला, बोद्रा कुर्ली संकुल, बोद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००५१, दृष्टवनी: ६१६६००१, वेबसाईट: www.kotak.com

30 जून 2018 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

₹ कोटीमध्ये

तपशिल	30 जून 2018 रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अन्वेषापरिहित)	31 मार्च 2018 रोजी संपलेले वर्ष (अन्वेषापरिहित)	30 जून 2017 रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अन्वेषापरिहित)
कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	6,644.29	23,800.70	5,562.66
करोपरांत निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (असाधारण बाबीपुर्वी)	1,024.94	4,084.30	912.73
करोपरांत निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (असाधारण बाबीनंतर)	1,024.94	4,084.30*	912.73
समभाग भांडवल	953.07	952.82	951.75
राखीव (आधीच्या वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखविलेले पुर्नमुल्यांकन राखीव आणि अल्पधाराकांचे हित वगळून)	36,528.83**	26,695.62*	26,695.62*
मुलभूत मिळकत प्रती समभाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ 5/-) (असाधारण बाबीपुर्वी) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) ₹	5.38	21.54	4.88
सौम्यीकृत मिळकत प्रती समभाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ 5/-) (असाधारण बाबीपुर्वी) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) ₹	5.37	21.51	4.87
मुलभूत मिळकत प्रती समभाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ 5/-) (असाधारण बाबीनंतर) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) ₹	5.38	21.54	4.88
सौम्यीकृत मिळकत प्रती समभाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ 5/-) (असाधारण बाबीनंतर) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) ₹	5.37	21.51	4.87

* 31 मार्च, 2017 नुसार

** 31 मार्च, 2018 नुसार

सूचना:

वर दिलेली माहिती ही सेबी (लिस्टिंग अॅण्ड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिव्चायरमेन्ट्स), रेग्युलेशन 33 अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेसकडे सादर करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही/वर्ष अखेरच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या सविस्तर नमुन्याचा सारांश आहे. तिमाही/वर्ष अखेरचे सविस्तर वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेसच्या वेबसाइट्स (www.bseindia.com) आणि www.nseindia.com तसेच www.kotak.com वर देखिल उपलब्ध आहेत.

30 जून 2018 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

₹ कोटीमध्ये

तपशिल	30 जून 2018 रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अन्वेषापरिहित)	31 मार्च 2018 रोजी संपलेले वर्ष (अन्वेषापरिहित)	30 जून 2017 रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अन्वेषापरिहित)
कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	9,903.56	38,723.67	8,604.56
करोपरांत निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (असाधारण बाबीपुर्वी)	1,574.48	6,200.97	1,346.82
करोपरांत निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (असाधारण बाबीनंतर)	1,574.48	6,200.97	1,346.82
समभाग भांडवल	953.07	952.82	951.75
राखीव (आधीच्या वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखविलेले पुर्नमुल्यांकन राखीव आणि अल्पधाराकांचे हित वगळून)	49,533.24**	37,570.39*	37,570.39*
मुलभूत मिळकत प्रती समभाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ 5/-) (असाधारण बाबीपुर्वी) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) ₹	8.26	32.70	7.20
सौम्यीकृत मिळकत प्रती समभाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ 5/-) (असाधारण बाबीपुर्वी) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) ₹	8.25	32.66	7.19
मुलभूत मिळकत प्रती समभाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ 5/-) (असाधारण बाबीनंतर) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) ₹	8.26	32.70	7.20
सौम्यीकृत मिळकत प्रती समभाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ 5/-) (असाधारण बाबीनंतर) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) ₹	8.25	32.66	7.19

संचालक मंडळाच्या आज्ञेवरून

कोटक महिन्द्र बँक लिमिटेड करीता

दिपक गुप्ता

संयुक्त व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

मुंबई, 19 जुलै, 2018